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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

AT+ A5RE

KYOSHC

MAINTENANCE MANUAL

1: 10 Scale Radio Controlled Racing Truck EP FAZER 4WD

Moitorsporis RAGE VE (with KT-200)

SEILLTLRE Ve XY THYAPHELTORNENL AR FEVKD ICRERF TSI,
DOHRFEIES U< BEAI—T—HREITEHAVALECLEZ L,

@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. @ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when maintenance or replacing parts.

replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren @ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder der Montage am Modell verlieren.
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an lhren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO

Deutschland.
@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de @ Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites piéces du
maintenance du modeéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le chéssis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del @ Tenga precaucién de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para el mantenimiento o de cambiar algiin repuesto.
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la
hora de cambiar algun repuesto.

~
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HHUFRBROOH, FELMABREETETIHENHDET, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! (FIZIm(APE)

*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso
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fiic %% X %% /ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

HIZTICRERIER
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

EAY 3 ITROMBVICIE. +HEELTEZW,

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
51% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

]
TOOLS / Werkzeug
OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS

FyPMIA>TWRIE
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS|

7Y -
ACCESSORIES / Zubehdr
ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

WAALYF (1.5mm) B+ R5A/8— (K &)
Hex wrenche (1.5mm)
Sechskantschltssel (1.5mm)
Clé allen (1.5mm)

Llaves allen (1.5mm)

1.5mm Q

Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

WoIARYF
H+FLYF () Needle Nose Pliers
Cross Wrench (small) Flachzange

Pinces plates

Kreuzschlissel (klein) Alicates de punta fina

Clé en croix (petit)
Llave de cruz (Pequefa)

L]

=y /)X—
Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante
Alicate cortacables

BAYy—F4147
Sharp Hobby Knife
Scharfes Bastelmesser
Cutter
Cuchilla de Hobby

Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S)

—f )

y

(77—

No0.96154

KYOSHO AXRY v LT )L—

KYOSHO Special Glue

BRI

Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber

Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo

WxyOyJ#
Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung
Frein filet / Fijatornillos

‘ SCREW
No0.96178 CEMENT
Ay %4~ (F3&E/10cc)
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

-

No.36219P
SPFA7TvyIU—~N—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

TRMINFET, B ~15mmORBINTESZLETT,

No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

UnerlaBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Locher, einfach und sauber!

Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

I THID;EE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)
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Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an lhren Fachhéandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in Ihrem Land.

@Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in Originalgr6Be in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht (iberdrehen!

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a l'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la pieéce a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez &
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piece.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirié.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

2



I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvuhciF, BPRIMNES EXAVLIEREDEZ A>TVWET,

{IEEW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

SEAEICIFRETRDH D XITDOTHERL THSMEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéhrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des piéces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle & gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escalar
esquemas en el lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

@t X DTEXE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ |\WER@ED Y X / OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>

EX TPEXR 3x12mm £ R 3mm vy —-Fvhk E4EUYT
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4
«x\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- : _l
i amm 4mm
FryvTERX TPHZEX 12mm T
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw R
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x1omm XZ) - RFY2T 5.8mm EOMR—/L
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm B 5 'R Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball
Tornillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager . Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes 9
W DW Vis F/H 3x12mm Casquillo Metalico - Rodamiento S?:“:e g-gmm
6tula 5.8mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm
HIER Tty hEX = O:mmmm
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw —L 3mm 'l @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘f Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 5.8
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -smm
[ m
SREAE DR MV So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: £
ARZD AT 9 ( 5%8Af1 Example )

How to read the instruction manual:

: ZNEBTHITSEE L Z DB,
D\ERRO AR, RYR. ERE
1y FAROERIF. ERBEERVWTF—

No.MfFlF SN TWET, ART/I—VY%E
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DFIEHHET,

: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several

symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

Comment lire les instruction:

Cémo leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel

Ejemplo )

1 70> kY AARY 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera %

@®5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

c/
B

Vis a fusée
King Pin

- C

Y.

NS

: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de

la piece a assembler.

: Numéro de référence de la piéce, nom,

illust-ration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

: Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont

identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I’achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour piéces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

B:

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser

montada.

Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el nimero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.




I THID;EE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

MBAgIKELNTVWENY—T Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:  Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

2 P

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).

) CA Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.

Aplique pegamento cianocrilato

’ JTLREBAITEET 5.
Apply rubber type glue.
QWS Gummikieber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.

Aplicar cola de contacto.

TR EED,
Apply grease.
Fetten.

Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

EAERU &L SICHEILT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

XIAYIH=ZES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

BB A o

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

HFSODIRICHHIITS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

2ty MEIZTS (A1),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

AT 2L SICHIZITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.




> F—7Z/\—VEEK / ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS
Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzlingen / Nomenclature des grappes de pieces plastique / Piezas Plasticas
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S F— 7S5 /\—VEEX / ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS
Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzlingen / Nomenclature des grappes de piéces plastique / Piezas Plasticas
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1 7 7/ Differential / Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

2x11mm £~
Pin Stift
Axe 2x11mm  Pasador
— 4
4x10mm L
Shim

Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage

Arandela
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

@95 x12mm Ly

Vs

Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

4x27mm ¥ ¥ 7 b
Shaft  Welle
Axe 4x27mm  Eje 4x27mm

ffffffffff 2

26x12mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x12mm
Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP F/H

oY% Ps
O-ring P5
O-Ring P5
Joint thorique P5
Junta Térica P5

F7¥VaAv kb

Differential Shaft
Welle Differential
Noix de cardan
Salida diferencial

89 12x 18mm N7 U4
Ball Bearing Kugellager

Roulements a billes Rodamiento

2 AN=FFIvT b
Getriebewelle / Axe de couronne / Eje Corona Principal

/ Gear Shaft

@)5x10mm X7 Y5
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

@2x11mm g~

Pin  Stift
Axe 2x8mm  Pasador
- 1
M5x7x05mm L
Shim

Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

3

(5310 x 15mm X7 Y >4
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes
Rodamiento

6 /(3
—

amm 7ZVIFA4aVFY b
Flanged Nylon Nut
Stoppmutter

Ecrou Nylstop épaulé
Tuerca nylon con collarin

3x3mm +tv hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

JURERS, R FT0v VEERS,

Apply grease. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Fetten. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Graissez. Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplicar grasa. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

JLREERTESET 5,
QWS Apply rubber type glue.

Gummikleber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.

Aplicar cola de contacto.




3 >4 —3=+w b /Center Unit
Getriebeeinheit / Différentiel central / Unidad central

@)5x10mm N7 Y5
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

Rodamiento s

o

@M5x7x05mm L
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

@2x11mm g~
Pin
Stift
Axe 2x11mm
Pasador

4 4 —32=w b /Center Unit / Getriebeeinheit
Différentiel centrale / Unidad Central

TYVREERSD,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.




5 70> bF7731=v I/ Front Differential Unit / Vordere Differential
Différentiel avant / Diferencial Delantera

3x12mm TPER
TP Screw LK Treibschr

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ————————————————————

3x15mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube

3x18mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube

{®5.8mm €0R—Ib (88)

Pillow Ball (silver)

Vis TP 3x12mm  Tornillo 3x12mm TP

Vis TP F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

Vis TP F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm TP F/H

Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

3x18mm F/H

3x12mm

> ZDONEED,
Use this hole.
Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este aguijero.

&

)47 71 =y b / Rear Differential Unit / Heck-Differential
Différentiel arriére / Diferencial Trasero

-
> ZONERES,
Use this hole.

3x12mm TPEZR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- ———————————————— 2

3x15mm TPHSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

gy - 2

3x18mm TPHSER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm TP

oo 2

(®5.8mm EOR—)b (38)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este aguijero.

3x12mm

1 E 3x15mm F/H

3x18mm F/H




7 J\wF1)—iRJL4— / Battery Holder / Akkuhalterung
Support de batterie / Soporte Baterias

3x10mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3x10mm

Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

E H—Rt A /\—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver

3x10mm HSER
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

xyny e,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

10




ﬂ +H—iR+t 4 /\— / Servo Saver / Servo Saver | [OM

Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

({®5.8mm EOR—)b (§R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

©

BFvIEY
King Pin
Achsschenkelbolzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

1 O t—R+t A /\—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

3x20mm v FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3 x 20mm
Prisionero 3 x20mm

) REREEERRERRREES 2

3x15mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

5.8mm VI \fER—)L
5.8mm Ball
5.8mm Kugel
5.8mm Entretoise
5.8mm Bola

Ol :

B %S DIEICHEIIT S,

Bl Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

11




Servo de direction / Servo de direccion

AT 77 1) > %5+ —iR | Steering Servo / Lenkservo

@-—1—t3IL

Neutral
Neutral
Neutre
Neutro 90 <i>
1
O:] /|\ O

WRFT7UITH—K
Steering Servo
Lenkservo
Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

3x10mm

2.6 x8mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x8mm
Tornillo .6x8mm TP

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\ww- —————————————————— 4

@ 5.8mm EOR—)b (§R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

1 2 70> MFANRT 2 3> [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhngung
Suspension avant / Suspensin Delantera

@®5.8mm EOR—b ($8) 2
Pillow Ball (silver) % X
Kugelschraube (silber) Hm—
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm

Rtula 5.8mm (Plateado) 5) )
& ( Jhumm - 2 g

12



70 AN 3> [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhngung

Suspension avant / Suspensin Delantera

3x15mm TPHZER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

3x10mm

3x10mm\§

3x10mmTPH S ER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

D ;

Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

70> AN 3> / Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung

@)5x10mm N7 Y5
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes
Rodamiento

W FvrEvyITvva
King Pin Bushing
AchsschenKelbuchse
Casquillo de tornillo para
manguetas de direccion
Bague de vis de fusee

OB

3x10mm REUAYIAER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

< &filA >
< Right >

< Rechts >
< Drolte >

< Derecho >

Marked “L”
L links markiert
Marqué “L”
"L" derecha

\
»RDT—7 N
Marked “R” \
R links markiert
Marqué “R”
"R" derecha

3x10mm 3x18mm

N

< Left > Marked “L”

< Links > ,I\'A"nks,"lﬁ,fkie”
arqué

< Gauche > “"L" derecha

< lzquierda >

é\(ixwmm

3x18mm EX 3x20mm v FER 3mm SOy~
Screw Set Screw Nylon Nut
LK Schraube Gewindestift _ Kunststoffmutter
Vis 3x18mm Vis BTR 3 x 20mm Ecrou nylon

Tornillo 3x18mm Prisionero 3 x20mm =" Tuerca Nylon

ﬂ|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| fffffffffff 2 (O - - 2 (T 2

% Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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70> AN 3> [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung

Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

YR+ T RFRIY 21—

Suspension Shaft Screw

5.8mm VI \FER— L

5.8mm Ball
Querlenkerstiftschraube 5.8mm Kugel
Axe de triangle 5.8mm Entretoise
Tornillo eje suspension 5.8mm Bola

] ) — -

3x20mm EX

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 3x20mm
Tornillo 3x20mm

ﬂIIlllllllllIllllllllllllllllllllIlllllll ************** 2

3mm oy k
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

~ Tuerca Nylon
N | ™ 2

3x15mm TPH S ER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

3x6x0.8mm 7Yy —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 3x9mm
Arandela 3x9mm

1) ¥4 AR 3> / Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhngung

Suspension arrire / Suspensin Trasera

3x15mm TPHZER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

@®5.8mm EOR—IL (8§)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rtula 5.8mm (Plateado)

@ O

3x15mm

JYR%ERD, V EBERCKSITHEIITS,

Apply grease. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Fetten. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Graissez.

Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.

Aplicar grasa. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

Y AE9 3L SITHETIT S,
K8 Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB3 sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
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1 7 1) 47\ 1\— | Rear Bumper / Hinterer Stossfaenger
Pare-chocs arrire / Parachoques Trasero
3x10mm TPHZER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

D oo 2

1)y A< 3~ / Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhngung

Suspension arrire / Suspensin Trasera

0.8mm
I
@)5x10mm X7 Y5 !
Ball Bearing < EfIR > > LDIT—Y : R links markiert
Kugellager <Left> Marked L ! Marqu R
Roulements billes < Links > L links markiert | "R" derecha
Rodamiento < Gauche > Marqu L l 5 X
) up n I mm
|:| 77777777777777 , | <lzquierda > 'L’derecha @/
1
1
1
3x18mm EX \
Screw 1| 3x20mm tv FER 3mm FrOyvFy k
LK Schraube : Set Screw Nylon Nut < E_ﬁ']ﬁﬁ >
Vis 3x18mm X Gewindestift _ Kunststoffmutter | < Right >
Tornillo 3x18mm I Vis BTR 3 x 20mm ) Ecrou nylon < Rechts >
——————————— ' Prisionero 3 x20mm = Tuerca Nylon
) 2 | < Drolte >
! [ - - --------- 2 [ﬁ] ——————————————— 2 | < Derecho >
1 9 1) ¥ A>3 / Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhngung
Suspension arrire / Suspensin Trasera
3x18mm
AERIRA
For Left Al
Links For Right
Gauche Rechts
Izquierda Drolte
Derecha
3x18mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x18mm

Tornillo 3x18mm
ﬂi|l||||||||\||||||||||||||||\||||||| *********** 2

@HYRYY TR a—
Suspension Shaft Screw
Querlenkerstiftschraube
Axe de triangle
Tornillo eje suspensin

3mm FOyv+y ks
Nylon Nut
- Kunststoffmutter

C:» Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

fffff 2 [[m-2
JURERD, % EARCLSICHEIITS,
Apply grease. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Fetten. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Graissez. Assemblez le ct gauche comme le ct droit.

Aplicar grasa.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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/ Wing Stay / Spoilerhalterung
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£—4%— / Motor

Motor / Moteur / Motor

3x6mm HSEX

F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm F/H

4

3x3mm +tv hEX

Prisionero 3x3mm

MMI .

Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm

Set Screw

1

3x6mm
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22 £—%— / Motor E—%—
Motor / Moteur / Motor Motor Assembly

Verbrennungsmotor

Moteur
Motor \

- 1D DT EM%E

2K - TEET %

Tighten the screws with one sheet of
paper inserted between both gears.

Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen der Schrauben
ein Stck Papier zwi-schen beide Zahnrder.

Serrez les vis en insrant une feuille de
papier entre les dents des pignons.

Apriete los tornillos colocando un trozo
de papel entre la corona y el pion.

23 7w IN\—< % <— [ Upper Chassis
Obere Chassisplatte / Chssis suprieur / Chasis Superior

3x8mm EX

Screw

LK Schraube

Vis 3x8mm
(i Tornillo 3x8mm 5
\

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w —————————————————— 8

3x18mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ——————————— 2

26x18mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x18mm
Tornillo 2.6x18mm TP

(o - 1

3x10mm TP
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24 ET—%— /Motor
Motor / Moteur /Motor

26x18mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x18mm
Tornillo 2.6x18mm TP

)

11 Al
(( //
o) ‘;’/ &

A
N\

2 5 Z{E8 / Receiver
Empfanger / Récepteur / Receptor

3x10mm TPHSEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube Receiver
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm Emofanaer
Tomillo 3x10mm TP F/H ptang

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 Récepteur
Receptor

@) =i

3x10mm(F/H)
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26 AE—F3O> bO—3— /ELectronic Speed Control / Elektronischer Drehzanhisteller /
Variateur électronique de vitesse. / Variador de velocidad Electrénico

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

| o e 4

Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena

27 7w I\—</ % <— [ Upper Chassis
Obere Chassisplatte / Chssis suprieur / Chasis Superior

3x10mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m —————————————————— 3

3x20mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x20mm
Tornillo 3x20mm TP

ﬂ«\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ——————————— 2

3x10mm TPHZEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

Dmm@ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

3x20mm

3x10mm

ﬁ/sxmmm(F/H)

3x10mm
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28 J\v 7 1) — / Battery
Akku / Accu / Batera

E25 EYYY  E-ing
E-Ring E2.5 Clips 2.5mm Clip E2.5

E2.5

29 I\ 7 1) — / Battery
Akku / Accu / Batera

WAR7TrE> Ny 71)—
Body Pin Battery
Karosserieklammer Akku

Accu

Goupille de carrosserie
Batera

Clip carroceria

20



30 4> I1\— |/ Shock Absorber / Stodmpfer

Amortisseur / Amortiguador

U WAsPAN::|
For Front
Vorne

Avant
Delantero

K—ILTV K (S)
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) Rtula (S)

BVIN—2 % T F(S)
Shock Shaft(S)
Kolbenstange(S)

Tige d'amortisseur(S)
Eje amortiguador(S)

E25 EYUYY  E-ing

m E-Ring E2.5 Clips 2.5mm Clip E2.5

@ 'VH
For Rear
Hinten T
Arrire

Trasero

E25 EYYY  E-ing |
E-Ring E25 Clips 25mm  Clip E2.5 S5

R—=IVIY K (S)
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) Rtula (S)

FU—2 %7 ML)
Shock Shaft(L)
Kolbenstange(L)
Tige d'amortisseur(L)
Eje amortiguador(L)

31 > 1\— | Shock Absorber / Stodmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

L > ERLVETFE, A1
2 EEOMEETANG, | O
Oel Pull down the piston and
Huile slowly fill in oil.

Kolben nach unten ziehen,
langsam mit | befUullen.
Placer le piston en position

basse puis remplir
" doucement d ' huile.
5 C 0~1mm Tire del pistn hacia abajo
y rellene con aceite.

‘ —>
o EX k> Piston |

Kolben Piston Pistn !
16921
/>u>o< WETEE, TaxLs.

Aceite

@

Then, gently move the piston up and down 1
to get rid of air bubbles. :
Bewegen Sle den Kolben langsam auf und
ab, bis keine Luftblasen mehr Im I sind. !
Puis, actionner doucement le piston de bas :
en haut, afin d ' liminer les bulles d ' air. |
Ahora mueva el pistn hacia arriba y hacia !
abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire. :

5

55— ERDUEETHAIVERT.
Add oil one more time
up to the brim.
Dmpfer nochmals bis
zum Rand befllen.
Ajouter de | ' huile encore
une fois, jusqu ' au niveau.
Rellene de aceite hasta el borde.

> (0% Q) EDIch R, 5
nfA 1 IVE5EEY (50
EHHIT B,

Put (09 onto @ wipe up
any excess oil and screw on
together with (05 .

Setzen Sie die Dmpferversch-
lu kappe auf und schraubcn
Sie den Dmpfer zu.

Wischen Sie ausgetretenes
| vom Dmpfer ab.

Installer la membrane ({0) sur

le corps . supprimer
les exces d ' huile et visser
le bouchon avec

Coloque la membrana ({06 en

©de1), limpie el aceite so-
brante‘coloque enrosc-

ando

| _ g An |
For Front
Vorne
Avant

Delantero
» ) VvH

2 For Rear
X Hinten

Arrire
Trasero

B A L—XIcEK bR T .

AL—=XcBHHENEER,

FAIVE ANEY,

Ensure smooth piston movement.
Should a piston not move smoothly.

Der Dmpfer mu sich leicht bewegen
lassen, ggf. die Befllung wiederholen.

S "assurer que le piston puisse opre
doucement. sinon.

Asegurarse que el pistn se mueve
suavemente arriba y abajo.

X2 2ty MEITS ().

Assemble as many times as specified. / Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. /

Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqu. / Repita las veces sealadas.
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3 2 4> I\— | Shock Absorber / Stodmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador
| du =[]
For Front(S)
Vorne(S)

Avant(S)
Delantero(S)

1) v H(L)
For Rear(L)
Hinten(L)
Arrire(L)
Trasero(L)

7o e
For Front (S)
Vorne (S)

Avant @) (S)

-

FAIb
Qil
Oel
Huile
Aceite

Delantero (S)
>+ AEHL

For Rea @ (L)

Hinten (L)

Arrire 216) (L)

Trasero @ (L)

> 27 VI EEDT(EANS,
Compress the spring and install ({03).
Drcken Sie die Feder zusammen
und schieben Sie ({03 auf.
Compresser le ressort pour monter .
Comprima el muelle e instale .

= > 707 M
2 For Front
X Vorne

Avant
Delantero

> VA
2 For Rear
X Hinten

Arrire
Trasero

33 4>/ ]\— | Shock Absorber / Stodmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

A= ATy
Front Shock
Stodmpfer, vorn
Amortisseurs avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

<70OVk > ,

< Front > TR Sy

Rear Shock
Stodmpfer, hinten
Amortisseurs arrire

Amortiguadores Traseros

<Vorne >
< Avant >
< Delantera >

<¥ >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
<Arrire >
< Trasera >

2 24y MEIITS ().

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqu.
Repita las veces sealadas.
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34 A &EKA—)b | Tire & Wheels
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumticos y Llantas

=

R —IVEEILEDSHER SV EZATICLNS, B 2MVEBLUEVRA—IVERLIEG, BEYRZYRBHTHS2MVERA—ILODEEFRIC

Fit wheels inside tires as shown. Twist the tire onto the wheel. BEEEERERLEET S,

Schieben Sie die Felge in den Reifen wie dargestellr. Ziehen Sie den Reifen auf die Felge. After fitting wheels to tires, apply instant glue as shown.
Insrer la jante dans le pneu comme indiqu. Faire pivoter la jante pour | ' installer. Setzen Sle dle Relfen auf die Felgen und lassen
Coloque las llantas en el interior. Gire la llanta. Sie einen Tropfen Sekundenkleber In der Naht

zwlschen Reifen und Felge entlang laufen.
Aprs assemblage, collez le bord du pneu sur la jante.
Apligue pegamento cianocrilato en la junta.

35 ZA Y &KRA—IV [ Tire & Wheels
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

<¥ >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Trasero >

amm 75VIMAF40vFy b
Flanged Nylon Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou Nylstop épaulé
Tuerca nylon con collarin

<70k >
< Front >
@2x11mm E> <Vorne >
Pin  Stift <Avant >
Axe 2x11mm  Pasador < Delantero >
C— 4
2 2ty MEIITS (f) . P BEREEERITEET B, % EARLCELSICHIITS,
Assemble as many times as specified. (%Y Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqu. Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Repita las veces sealadas. Aplique pegamento instantneo. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

23




36 T / Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

RF1EY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

eeeeeee |A

OU <5 P5 2.5x6mm
O-ring P5
O-Ring P5
Joint thorique P5
Junta Térica P5

@ FAB301/FAB302

2.5x6mm

~

N\ /

s

\

KLY

77 N\p

\

.24

2mm

td—

@) FAB301
/FAB302

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
(i R 1

3x10mm TPRZ YAV I XER
TPButton Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
TP Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo TP

(- oo 1

2.5mm >4 avFy
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

25x6mm MEYAYIRERX
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

Button hex tornillo
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

E1TEDEE / Safety Precautions

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen / Mesures de sécurité / Precauciones de Seguridad

@ETHRIE. BTRTAZREBELTLIEEL,
@ TRDOBFATHETIE. BMEDQRRICHEYEFTDTHEPHEEL,
VY V=D SELSBEDERTNE LTS,
<R B BAloZnET B,
@ EHHIC, BFEDOEREMEATHEVLDRELTLREEL,
@ Always run your car with the body shell fitted!
@ Do not run your car on ground:
« that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
@ Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

@ Bedienen Sie Ihr Auto, nur wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist!

@ Vermeiden Sie Gelande, das:
* mit Gras Uberwachsen ist.

* schlammig, sandig oder steinig ist.

@ Uberpriifen Sie regelméaBig alle Schrauben, Muttern usw. auf festen Sitz.

@ N’opérez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est montée!

@ N’opérez pas votre voiture sur du terrain:

* recouvert d’herbe.

* boueux, sableux ou recouvert de pierres.

@ Vérifiez réguliérement la visserie.

@ Coloque la carroceria antes de rodar.

@ No utilice su modelo en terrenos con hierba alta, con barro o arena.
@ Compruebe periddicamente todos los tornillos,tuercas,etc.
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A7 ayIR—YZBTF 315E / Installing Option Parts

Die Montage von Tuningteilen / Piéces options (non-incluses) / Instalacion de piezas opcionales

T 7 'ANNIULT BI5E

If installing 4-bevel gear differential.

Umbau der Differentiale in Vorder- und Hinterachse

Montage d'un différentiel avant ou de 4 pignons de diff sur l'arriére
Si instala diferencial delantero o diferencial 4 pifiones trasero.

VZW020-01

2.6x12mm

v)arvarAib
/m Silicone Oil
Silikonoel
Silicone dure
4 Aceite Silicona
W

XA AIVI8HFBEETANS,
Fill up to 80%.
Nur zu 80% befuellen.
Remplir a 80%.
Llenar hasta el 80%.

X BIREA R,
Must be purchased separately!
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.
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%] / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

708> bk / Front/Vore /
Avant / Delantera

<7aYrEVIN—>

< Front Shock >

< StoBdampfer, vorn >

< Amortisseurs avant >

< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

__gm)—— 3x18mm

Eem——==-

L
§3X1 omm

a

3x15mm
. _—@FAoo7 f

1

. ", —~@)BRG00T H G FA217

\ BRGO0O1
FA203—@\




+—R+t 1 /\— / Servo Saver / Servo Saver /

Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

A303

Q)F

FA021

3
o ~
2 )
- z

H
O )3
%

7w IN\—< % <— [ Upper Chassis / Obere Chassisplatte /

Chéssis supérieur / Chasis Superior

3x10mm(TP) —ﬁ

FA201D

2.6x18mm

?cm omm(TP)

QO 2.6x8mm(TP)

3x10mm(TP)
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2=+ 7 b/ Center Shaft / Getriebeeinheit /
Axe de différentiel central / Palier Central

({1)92051

VS002
£ —%#— / Motor / Motor / Moteur
Motor
({5)ORI28191
() FA 304-25

3x6mm
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)47 / Rear/Hinten/
Arriere / Trasera

FA204

92051

—@)FA007

N i

@)FAT301

@IYFAH301BC

— %_: ) . "‘"
Qé . BRGOO1 g
\

3x18mm k NN
3x20mm —\ \ _

@FASOS%"’/”/ N

3X10mm (TP)

—— < D¥EIN—>
< Rear Shock >
< StoBdampfer, hinten >
< Amortisseurs arriere >
< Amortiguadores Traseros >
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7 7%+ / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

92051

4> 1X\— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

<7aVEEVIN—> ®
< Front Shock >

< StoBdampfer, vorn > @®
< Amortisseurs avant >

< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

<D¥HEIN— >
< Rear Shock >
< StoBdémpfer, hinten >

< Amortisseurs arriere >

< Amortiguadores Traseros >
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X/\OT/ f_ ‘y SPARE PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y%

Part Names

Quantity

k 7E
(k)

IN—Y%
Part Names

Quantity

*
(Hith)

=V RRT Y4 (5x10x4

‘ WZ (F—No.& A

U2 7F Ly b (40T)

‘ WZA (F—No.& A

Flat Head Screw

)
BRGOO1 gpield Bearing (5x10x4) | €% 4 1000 V8002 g Gear Set (40T) @B x 1 650
I=IVERT VG (1 2x18x4) T7FVEY
BRGOOB) ghielq Bearing (12x18x4) | 89X 2 1800 | |VZ012| iiferential Gear Set x4 x8 900
=V AT V5 (1005x421Y HCA1 Y75 L (B)
BRGO14) Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2pos| & X 2 1200 | |W6007| 14 Diaphragm (White) | X 8 400
FwIIVIINT 2y b R —
FA004 A0 @ 13 x 1 500 58mmEOR—)b (R)
Knuckle Hub Set 1284 | 2o Pillow Ball (Siiven) x8 200
=995 074y b | @@ @) e HhS—T7>7F (B)
FAQO6 Linkage Crank Set @@ x 1 400 1708 | Cojor Antenna (Black) x4 500
EEES W ORIONNEONONE 75 L AE—4—
FAO07 | W ot it Shatt Set | | B @ x4 @ x2 1500 | | OBl oo (eoyrn | @
AT Te 28191 | oRION NE(ON ONE| Brus)hless Motor
) - Y KV-2400 (Censor | ess
FAO17 Servo Saver Shaft Set 6x2 700 s 7
: g3 | KS-204WP H—3R (k) X1 3800
FroE Y b KS-204WP Servo (Water Proof)
FA021 | &~ 7. =< @ x 4 400 i
King Pin Set oot |7 2T KR200 Z(EH | 5500
7yIC -3\ - (EP FAZER) ] 1000 82216 | Syncro KR-200 Receiver X
FAQ52 Upper Cover(EP FAZER) BOBBOx 92051 | 2X1Tmm E> @ x 10 300
Fnosa| | 77315 - (EP FAZER) x1 400 Eea s
Battery Holder(EP FAZER)| (@ x 2 92638 g\n: p‘/Pﬁt % X 10 200
XA 47 My K (EP FAZER) iy =
FAO054 | \1ain Shaft Set(EP FAZER) x1 800 | l96441B gpgng T ghﬁlﬂ“{ﬁﬁﬁ @ x 1 300
T-4-v97+ (EP FAZER) 5 "
FA055 x 1 800 5x7mm ¥ Lty b ,0.2,03 (B108KA)
Motor Mount(EP FAZER) 96643 | 5x7mm Shim Set @ x Includ 10pcs each 0.1, 0.2, 0.3 450
454 —3 EP Kobra/Rage VE/ ANV 47 b (4x 27mm/6 A BS107
FA201D)| Dirt Hog/Mad Bug)Main Chagﬂs BB RB®EG) x 1 1400 97001 Bevel Shaft (4)((27mm/6pcsABS107>) X6 630
(EP Kobra/Rage VE/Mad Bug/Dirt Hog) Sy — TYEN
> .
Y27 —Lty M(EP FAZERKOBRA) 0251 E Ring(E2.5/10pcs) 10 pcs 150
FA202 . ® @ x2 600
Suspension Arm Set(EP FAZER KOBRA) e A S A -
7y1\=7 L= My 1 (EPFAZERKOBRA) ) Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) 5 pcs
FA203 | perpae sz @®x x4 400 \ |7 s 7529 10 s A)| 5 BLA 200
1-NAOS6F :
J\V1\—1y IM(EP FAZER KOBRA) Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)| 5 pcs
FAZ04 | BymperSlP FAZER KOBRA ®Bx1 @x2 B0 T e [ FeAMB@I0A) |10 MR 200
SRR 127t HRFAIRIONN] ) 700 Bind ScrewM/10pcs) 19 pes
FA205 | syonirsmicsy spriniosny. | 20 @D €2 63 G4 65 G x 1 — \/2 ZF t“(i(ﬂ w10 )7\) 18 BA 200
P ind Screw(M3x pcs, cs
FA206-75| A/ =1 (IST46P/EP FATER KOBRA 1 400 ind e p
Super Gear (75T-48PIEP FAZER KOBRA) 1-so2608 | VT FEZ (M2.6x8/10 A) [ 10 {EA 200
S Bind Screw(M2.6x8/10pcs) 10 pcs
FA209 sxwfn/s;]atfsg57(Ew=5§iééixF£ég§§?BRA) @x2 800 N1 RER (M330/10A) | 10 {AA
RMQ‘/ 517577 NI VS0 | i Screw(3:30/10pcs) | 10 pes 200
FA210 | g\ e Staf(ep FAZER KRRy | (D X 1 450 ALY RE
+sonsoarp | TP/ V1 > FEZ (M2.6x8/10 A)[ 10 {ELA 200
=R 7154y FEPFAZER KOBRA TP Bind Screw(M2.6x8/10pcs) | 10 pcs
FA211 £ urin7Set(/EPFAéEH( KOBRA) 1® x1 700 TP A > FEZ (M3x10710 A)| 10 BLA
i FSO300TP | 16 i < crew(M3x10/10pcs) | 10 ps 200
FA212 | 27Tl 6 MEPATRIORA] 1) ) 400 in p P
Slipper Plate(EP FAZER KOBRA) 1so3012rp | TP /3 ¥ REZ (M3x12/10 A)| 10 fBLA 200
#2547 by F(EP FAZER KOBRA) A TP Bind Screw(M3x12/10pcs) 10 pcs
FA213|JA77 /0ty @®x1 @ x2 300 ——
Suspension Shat Sel(EP FAZER KOBRA) 1s030207p | TP /31 ¥ REZ (M3x20/10 A)| 10 fBLA 200
FA214 | K777 =SGHIRION | &) y o 800 TP Bind Screw(M3x20/10pcs) | 10 pcs
Swing Shaft (L=59/2pcs/EP FAZER KOBRA) 1:513010H RaEZ M0~y 2 Z/10A)| 10 {EA 300
FAS01 70y HU/\_ (RAGE VEE) ..... 2500 But_torlScrew(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) 10 pcs
Front Oil Shock (for RAGEVE) | @1 G1d @1Hx 2 x4 1532612 g;}_i;‘; (s“ffé@?lf{lﬁ@)m o 18 @CSA 200
FA301 | 70v+4vii-247MEAby (2pcs) @@ x2 1000 — : g f
-01 | Front Shock Shaft/Piston(2pcs) 1533006 | 77 EA S(’C\/rlg\;%]a?d{/‘\3)x6/mpcs) 18 LEC]Z\ 200
T TRy
oy sghéclﬁ Pli?cﬂpar{s/%-ﬁgq ©WE BWW W x2 700 | | sas0e posERmmeion)  10MEA 200
Y at Hea crew X PCs, pcCs
FA302| J74 711~ (RAGEVER) WBBO MBBDAE | 2500 TPHSER M3x10/10A) |10 BLA
Rear Ol Shack {for RAGE VE) @ @ ®X 2 ®X 4 15330101 TP Flathead Screw(M3x10/10pcs)| 10 pcs 200
FA302 | J7411=y+ 7 MEAFY (2pcs) S
-01 | Rear Shock Shaft/Piston(2pcs) ’ X2 1000 1330157 | TP FZ ER (M3x15/10 A ) 10 EA 200
=T —L&AIL AT F @@@ TP Flat Head Screw(M3x15/10pcs)| 10 pcs
FA303|/ /"7 J 8:3 500 TP 5 EX (M3x18/10 A
Upper Arm & Helmet {@x 2 Wx4 (@x6 15330181P | 11 thjHead S(UQVXV(M3X18/1)OPCS) 18 L@Cz\ 200
FA304 | EZ74V¥T B5T-48E v F o e
T R R I A 200
"4ty b (FIb—Y3Y) RAESE I = v FER (M3x20/5 A 5
FAB301| printing Body set (Decoration DR@x1 EEFHTM) | 4400 1553020 Set/Screw(M(3x2>(()/5pcs) ) 5 E? 0
Araty b (/y7ab—Y3Y)
FAB302 Body set (Non Decoration) D@@x1 3200
2470y 9744 % (RAGEVER)
FAT301| {0 Bioc Tie (for RAGE VE) | 7 @9 % 2 700
FAH301| =1V (7599 *v+) RAGEVER
BC | Wheel (Black Chrome) for RAGE VE @ x2 1200
58mm AR—)VITV KR —EB/X—VERFS L T LR W —Y B D F T,
LA43 | 5'8mm Ball End @x 12 300 Z0BA. REN—YREHNEASNTNET,
@ @ X2 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
FIH—2 Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
VS001 Differential Case 2.6x12mm TPH# S LR X8 450 Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
2.6x12mm Self-Tapping Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.
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7 70:/ =Epd f—“/ OPTIONAL PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—=Y%

* E

IN—=Y%

ANA (F— No. EAKD

* E

Part Names

AR (F— No. AR
Quantity

(#itk )

Part Names

Quantity

(#itk )

OV MAAIVEV =ty M (LADVE|105 & 214 DBHFKRTT, /105 o |EZA T F A (25T-48P) @&z
FA301 Front Oil Shock Set (for RAGE VE) and 104 will be colored in red. 2000 W6065-25 Pinion Gear (25T-48P) instead of . 400
UVAA A=y b (LADVE) 105 & 214 DEAFKRTY, /105 | €A F v (26T-48P) @&z
FA302 Rear Oil Shock Set (RAGE VE) and 104 will be colored in red. 2000 W6065-26 Pinion Gear (26T-48P) instead of . 400
FA—IV( TSy 449 0—Ls [2pcs/ LA DVE) ez >+ (27T-48P) @ &334
FAH30BC Wheel (Black Chrome/2pcs/RAGE VE) x3 1200 W6065-27 Pinion Gear (27T-48P) instead of . 400
SPH—REAN—RTUVTEy b |G, &M N—REAT o | €A (28T-48P) @&z
FAWO04 | 5p Servo Saver Spring Set instead of G0 . Hard type 500 WE065-28  pinion Gear (28T-48P) instead of (& . 400
RF—IVRA =V v 7 bz b (Fazer) |88 & XH o |E€=F % (29T-48P) @&z
FAWOO9. | Ccl Wheel Shaft Set instead of @ . 1700| [ W6065-29 | picio Gear (29T-48P) instead of @ . 400
ZF—IVT TV v T by b (Fazen)  |@0 &M Lo | EZF > F (30T-48P) @ &334
FAWoT0 (&7 AT 7T instead of @ . 1700] | W606530 | picion Gear (30T-48P) instead of @ . 400
A E=4VF (31T-48P) @ &34
TIVItva— v T b o W6065-31 | - ) 400
Eawos | (70— /EP Fazer/Rally/Kobra) @& 600 Pinion Gear (31T-48P) instead of @ .
ALUMINUM CENTER SHAFT instead of @ . Weoss.32 | E=F ¥ F 7 (321-48P) O] 400
(E-FAZER/RALLY/KOBRA) Pinion Gear (327-48P) instead of @ .
5 s B4 ¥ (337-48P) @&z
AZN—HIVRA VT v T+ _ W6065-33 | - h 400
Fawaot | 2P s /EP Fazer Kobra) O®ICEZ TFER 2900 Pinion Gear (33T-48P) instead of @ .
UNIVERSAL SWING SHAFT Replacement for ®G9 . Weoes.3a | E=7 ¥ (34T-48P) @ &t 400
(EP FAZER KOBRA) Pinion Gear (34T-48P) instead of @ .
<5 e |EZF T (35T-48P) @& 33
X&;f\ﬂ;i}g/ s8mm /1 pc) 850 W065-35 | i lion Gear (35T-48P) instead of @ . 400
FAW2010T) \iING SHAFT >
(FOR UNIVERSAL/58mm/1pc)
RF—IUANIVE LY b (39T) OB L3
VSWOT8 |5 cel Bevel Gear Set (397) instead of @)@ . 3800
RF—IANLE L b (38T) QD@ &3
VSWO45 |5 cel Bevel Gear Set (387) instead of @@ . 3800
PA= A e S 4EA
Vw0201 Front Differential Cace Seal 4 pcs 350
vawany |64 FEY I ANV e T b ezl FAVELANY 1300
64 Titanium / Bevel Shaft instead of @D . Titanium made 2pcs.
48mm R—)LZ &y K MITE A TER
UMI28 | ) e mim Ball Stud Replacement for @ . 400
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L AR, . S 5

L l/ 7 I\ IJ b 7 ELCTRIC % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE K=Y % | AE * K=Y % RS e FE
No. Part Names Description (FHtk) Part Names Description (#i3R)
Advantage Touch Charger (JP Plug)PSE (C-02 AC Charger 4.8-9.6V 1A Auto Cut-Off
ORBUIBN | 5 ¢/ {/ %53 ACIDC &y FF #-T (K71 ) 12000 | K |Ro46842| (i35 15145960 1004 oo b 2500
Advantage Touch Pro 12VDC PS-10LCD Power Supply 12V-10A
ORIB0205 | 57035~ DC 2y F 7 OF 4 — 4 — 20000 | H |RA468812 | o0 ) e 121108 6500
Advantage Touch Duo AC/DC 5x100W/JP Plug AC/DC C-50W Balance Charger & Discharger
ORI30239 | 5 1445~ AC/DCTOUCHDUO F = % — 28000 | k| 362002 | ooy 5005 p— g 74 X515 7600
Advantage Touch Charger 55W 7A (JP) Power Zone AC/DC Quick Charger
oraee0 | 1L 0 s 3345 rSSWTA 13000 | k| 7200 )53 40 545 -5 - 17800
C-01Li-PO/ Li-Fe 2-3 Cell AC Charger Power Zone PS-25A
R24G8401| .01 Li-p0 / LirFe 23421 ACT 1~ - 4500 | | 7zt () o 14000
INY T U B BATTERY % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
i IN—=Y % AR  Ef
No. Part Names Description (#iR)
ROCKET PACK2 NiMH 1800 (STD Plug)
ORMO350 | 540, | /5 42 NiMH 1800 (STDF 5 %) 1800
MUSCLE POWER 2200 7.2V Ni-MH Battery
R2A6BA5T| 2 ) 291/ X~ 2200 7.2V Ni-MH V71 - 1800
MUSCLE POWER 3000 7.2V Ni-MH Battery
RRAGBAS2| 2 ) 2JLINT- 3000 7.2V NiFMH V7 1) 2600
MUSCLE POWER 3600 7.2V Ni-MH Battery
R2A6-8455| ) 21/ X7~ 3600 7.2V Ni-MH /1 7 1) - 3200
*
7" ’r )l/xﬁ OIL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
A | kEfd IN—=Y % AR el mE IN—=Y % AE ke
Part Names Description | (%) Part Names Description |(##k) |l No. Part Names Description | (#i#k)
SIL | Y a>7JL#100 (40cc) SIL | Y 3> 7 )L#700 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 2> 7 )L#7000 (40cc)
0100| Silicone Oil #100 (40cc) 0700 Silicone Oil #700 (40cc) 7000/ Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | Y 3> )L#150 (40cc) SIL | Y a>A1)L#800 (40cc) | | 5> I—F8 £630 SIL | &Y 37 )L#10000 (40cc)
0150 Silicone Oil #150 (40cc) 0800/ Silicone Oil #800 (40cc) for shocks. 10000| Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥Y > JL#200 (40cc) SIL | &Y a> 7 JL#900 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3> )L#20000 (40cc)
0200| Silicone Oil #200 (40cc) 0900| Silicone Oil #900 (40cc) 20000| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y ayv#A)L#250 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y 37 )L#1000 (40cc) SIL | ¥ Y74 )L#30000 (40cc)
0250| Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 1000 | Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 30000| Silicone QOil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | Y a># - )L#300 (40cc) SIL | 2 a>7A JL#1100 (40cc) SIL | ¥V 3V7JL#40000 (40cc)| | 7 F3 £630
0300| Silicone Oil #300 (40cc) 1100| Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 40000| Silicone Qil #40000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | ¥Y > JL#350 (40cc) SIL | Y a>A)L#1200 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3v#4 )L#50000 (40cc)
0350 Silicone Oil #350 (40cc) 5y )\—H 2630 1200| Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 50000| Silicone QOil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 2> 7 JL#400 (40cc) | | for shocks. SIL | &Y av 7 JL#1300 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3V74)L#60000 (40cc)
0400( Silicone Oil #400 (40cc) 1300 | Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | Y a># - )L#450 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 2> )L#2000 (40cc) | | 77 F £630 SIL | ¥ 327 )L#80000 (40cc)
0450 Silicone Oil #450 (40cc) 2000/ Silicone QOil #2000 (40cc) for diffs. 80000| Silicone QOil #80000 (40cc)
SIL | Y avA)L#500 (40cc) SIL | Y a>A)L#3000 (40cc) SIL | ') J¥7 1 )L#100000 (40cc)
0500 Silicone Oil #500 (40cc) 3000| Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y a> 7 JL#550 (40cc) SIL | &Y 2> 7 JL#4000 (40cc) SIL | ¥V 2¥ A1 )L#300000 (40cc)
0550 Silicone Oil #550 (40cc) 4000| Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone QOil #300000 (40cc)| | =7 H 1365
SIL | ¥'J a7 JL#600 (40cc) SIL | ¥V a7 JL#5000 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 37 JL#500000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0600| Silicone Oil #600 (40cc) 5000| Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 500000 Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥V av#-)L#650 (40cc) SIL | &Y a7 JL#6000 (40cc)
0650| Silicone Oil #650 (40cc) 6000| Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)
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b o

7YY —

N— % |V§1§(=\=—No.t)\§i) K

Part Names Quantity (Fth)
ORM3022 B%a;t%rs‘a)f;%?;gﬂ)ﬁu-t-w‘\‘w(M) 1300
ORI43023 [;a;t%rs fﬁ%gi T Y-L-71 7 (1) 1800
ORI3083 E’itt—e?:fs‘f;e/t{\s: /g\ Y7 —t—7/1\y 7 (BOXE) 2600
J— g?%m;_@eE%%U;QYgSHOOriginal 2800
80480 FEIE(LXJEXMZ DX 16000
wer | P %k, 03 6800
we | 23 1800
80463 ??§?§2XL 1800
80464 fz\irt;Bfox/@XM 550
s 1805
80466 f?rts/BaPX/S’;zss 400
o RIS
weez | g8l DN Lax 3800
614 | KO0 50 Ak s M 7000
7615 | KOO0 5w Ay 5 L 8000
516 | KO0 57 Bk 5 55 3500
T | GOS0 £ 207 3800
2 | ({030 05157 3000

ACCESSORY

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
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RFEEF R HER RS FH23F4RTHREDHDTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.
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The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.
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